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1 L.D. 1744 

2 (Filing No. S- 141) 

3 STATE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 113TH LEGISLATURE 
6 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT "A "to S.P. 591, L.D. 1744, 
8 "Resolve, to Create the Commission on Sport Fisheries 
9 to Study the Possibility of Enhancing and Upgrading 

10 Fishing Opportunities in the State." 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Amend the resolve in the 6th paragraph after 
title in the 7th and 8th lines (page 2, lines 15 
16 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "by 
chairman of each committee" and inserting in 
place the following: 'jointly by the President of 
Senate and the Speaker of the House' 

17 STATEMENT OF FACT 

the 
and 
the 
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the 

18 The purpose of this amendment is to change the 
19 appointing authority for legislative members to the 
20 President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House, 
21 as has been the practice in the past. 

22 3283060587 
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//! (J / 
(Sen. Usher) ,//" J?// I ~ 

SPONSORED BY: If C • L,.{o' 
----~~~--~~-

25 COUNTY: Cumberlan 
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